Horsforth CC - 1st Xl vs Steeton CC - 1st Xl

Cup: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League
Waddilove Cup - 2017

Ground King George's Playing Field Date Sunday 14th May 2017
Toss Steeton CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat Start Time 13:30

Type Rules Type Standard

Result Summary

Result : Horsforth CC - 1st XI — Won by 7 wickets
Horsforth CC - 1st XI Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score 173 for 3 (31.1 overs) 167 for 8 (45 overs)

Steeton CC - 1st Xl

Batting

Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls
John Akrigg ct Leon Harber b Michael Lambert 48 4 1 110

Bradley Akrigg  ct Corey Barsby b CharlieSwallow 7 1 0 24
Craig Walton ct Corey Barsby b Ben Heritage 29 4 0 44
Andrew Luxton ct Shahrukh Khan b Ben Heritage 1 00 10
Tom Stead ct Shahrukh Khan b Ben Heritage 12 01 14
Jake Starkeyt st Corey Barsby b Michael Lambert 23 3 1 18
Stephen Pearson b Alex Myers 2 00 9
Luke Watson st Corey Barsby b Michael Lambert 13 0 1 19
James Emmott not out 11 01 17
Paul Hardwick* not out 1 00 4
Zach Pearson did not bat
Extras b (7),1b(2), w(11) 20

Total 167

Wickets 8
* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 45

Fall of Wickets :

9-1 Bradley Akrigg (John Akrigg-1*);

67-2 Craig Walton (John Akrigg-23*);

73-3 Andrew Luxton (John Akrigg-28%*);
103-4 Tom Stead (John Akrigg-45%*);

113-5 John Akrigg (Jake Starkey-7%*);
139-6 Jake Starkey (Stephen Pearson-2*);
139-7 Stephen Pearson (Luke Watson-0*);
163-8 Luke Watson (James Emmott-9%*);

* = not out batsman



Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Shahrukh Khan 7.0 2 13 0 1 0
Charlie Swallow 6.0 2 12 1 0 0
Michael Kitson 1.3 0 7 0 2 0
Jack Rich 9.0 1 41 0 2 0
Ben Heritage 8.3 0 29 3 1 0
Alex Myers 7.0 1 29 1 2 0
Michael Lambert 6.0 2 27 3 1 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 9 0

Total 45 8 167 8 9 0

Horsforth CC - 1st XI

Batting

Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls
Ben Heritage ct Stephen Pearson b Paul Hardwick 4 0 0 36

Leon Harber*  ct Luke Watson b Paul Hardwick 20 1 1 24
Corey Barsbyt  not out 56 8 0 62
Oliver Hardaker st Jake Starkey b Zach Pearson 47 6 2 39
Charlie Swallow not out 22 11 26
Michael Kitson  did not bat
Alex Wiggan did not bat
Alex Myers did not bat
Shahrukh Khan did not bat
Michael Lambert did not bat
Jack Rich did not bat
Extras Ib (4), w (20) 24

Total 173

Wickets 3
* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 31.1
Fall of Wickets :
24-1 Leon Harber (Ben Heritage-1*);
28-2 Ben Heritage (Corey Barsby-1*);
128-3 Oliver Hardaker (Corey Barsby-37%*);
* = not out batsman
Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Stephen Pearson 9.0 2 14 0 3 0

Paul Hardwick 7.0 1 38 2 1 0



Tom Stead

James Emmott

Andrew Luxton

Zach Pearson

Luke Watson

Bradley Akrigg

John Akrigg

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total

Match Officials
Umpires
Scorers

2.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
1.0
0.1

311

O O O o o o o

16
26
25
24
12

173

w O O O o O O o

O O o N O = O

OO O O O o o o



