Horsforth CC - 1st XI vs Steeton CC - 1st XI

Туре	Cup: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League Waddilove Cup - 2017	Rules Type	Standard
Ground	King George's Playing Field	Date	Sunday 14th May 2017
Toss	Steeton CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat	Start Time	13:30

Result Summary

Result :Horsforth CC - 1st XI – Won by 7 wicketsHorsforth CC - 1st XISteeton CC - 1st XIScore173 for 3 (31.1 overs)167 for 8 (45 overs)

Steeton CC - 1st XI

Batting

Name	How Out	Bowler		Runs	4s	6s	Balls
John Akrigg	ct Leon Harber	b	Michael Lambert	48	4	1	110
Bradley Akrigg	ct Corey Barsby	b	Charlie Swallow	7	1	0	24
Craig Walton	ct Corey Barsby	b	Ben Heritage	29	4	0	44
Andrew Luxton	ct Shahrukh Khan	b	Ben Heritage	1	0	0	10
Tom Stead	ct Shahrukh Khan	b	Ben Heritage	12	0	1	14
Jake Starkey ⁺	st Corey Barsby	b	Michael Lambert	23	3	1	18
Stephen Pearson		b	Alex Myers	2	0	0	9
Luke Watson	st Corey Barsby	b	Michael Lambert	13	0	1	19
James Emmott	not out			11	0	1	17
Paul Hardwick*	not out			1	0	0	4
Zach Pearson	did not bat						
Extras	b (7), lb (2), w (11)		20			
		Т	otal	167			
Wickets			8				
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper			vers	45			

Fall of Wickets :

9-1 Bradley Akrigg (John Akrigg-1*);
67-2 Craig Walton (John Akrigg-23*);
73-3 Andrew Luxton (John Akrigg-28*);
103-4 Tom Stead (John Akrigg-45*);
113-5 John Akrigg (Jake Starkey-7*);
139-6 Jake Starkey (Stephen Pearson-2*);
139-7 Stephen Pearson (Luke Watson-0*);
163-8 Luke Watson (James Emmott-9*);
* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler	Overs N	Maiden	s Runs V	Vickets	Wides	No Balls
Shahrukh Khan	7.0	2	13	0	1	0
Charlie Swallow	6.0	2	12	1	0	0
Michael Kitson	1.3	0	7	0	2	0
Jack Rich	9.0	1	41	0	2	0
Ben Heritage	8.3	0	29	3	1	0
Alex Myers	7.0	1	29	1	2	0
Michael Lambert	6.0	2	27	3	1	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			9	0		
Total	45	8	167	8	9	0

Horsforth CC - 1st XI

Batting

Name How Out			Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls	
Ben Heritage	ct Stephen Pearson	b	Paul Hardwick	4	0	0	36	
Leon Harber*	ct Luke Watson	b	Paul Hardwick	20	1	1	24	
Corey Barsby ⁺	not out			56	8	0	62	
Oliver Hardaker	st Jake Starkey	b	Zach Pearson	47	6	2	39	
Charlie Swallow	not out			22	1	1	26	
Michael Kitson	did not bat							
Alex Wiggan	did not bat							
Alex Myers	did not bat							
Shahrukh Khan	did not bat							
Michael Lamber	t did not bat							
Jack Rich	did not bat							
Extras	lb (4), w (20)			24				
		T	otal	173				
		W	/ickets	3				
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper C			vers	31.1				

Fall of Wickets :

24-1 Leon Harber (Ben Heritage-1*);
28-2 Ben Heritage (Corey Barsby-1*);
128-3 Oliver Hardaker (Corey Barsby-37*);
* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler	Overs N	laiden	s Runs V	Vickets	Wides	No Balls
Stephen Pearson	9.0	2	14	0	3	0
Paul Hardwick	7.0	1	38	2	1	0

Tom Stead	2.0	0	16	0	0	0
James Emmott	3.0	0	26	0	1	0
Andrew Luxton	3.0	0	25	0	0	0
Zach Pearson	4.0	0	24	1	2	0
Luke Watson	2.0	0	12	0	0	0
Bradley Akrigg	1.0	0	8	0	0	0
John Akrigg	0.1	0	6	0	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			4	0		
Total	31.1	3	173	3	7	0
Match Officials						

Umpires

Scorers